

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH**

**MAIN CASE No.CONTEMPT CASE no.5791 of 2023  
PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE.</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| 19                 | 27-11-2025  | <p><b><u>RC,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that in the counter it is stated that the petitioner is an encroacher, however, material paper filed at Page-17 of the counter, which is adangal, shows that the petitioner is pattadar as well as enjoyer of the subject property.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to file additional affidavit explaining the reason as to how the counter came to be filed.</p> <p>Post on 29.12.2025, for filing additional affidavit.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI</u></b></p> <p>RR</p> |                         |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|