

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CONTEMPT CASE No.5791 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
20.	30.12.2025	<u>RC,J</u> Despite granting time to file an additional affidavit, it is brought to the notice of this Court that the concerned authority has not responded. <i>Prima facie</i>, there appears to be willful disobedience, as alleged by the petitioner. Admit against respondent No.3. Post on 23.01.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <i>SNI</i>	