

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**CONTEMPT CASE No.5791 OF 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 21.            | 23.01.2026  | <p><b><u>RC,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent submits that they have filed additional counter before the Registry today.</p> <p>The contemnor/respondent No.3 appeared before this Court.</p> <p>The appearance of respondent No.3/contemnor is dispensed with for the time being subject to condition that he shall appear before this Court as and when this Court directs him to appear.</p> <p>List the matter on 20.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</b></p> <p>MH</p> |                    |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|